Energy Consumption Data

Exhibit 19

The Bannister Federal Complex is one of the largest users of electricity in the Kansas
City area. The Bannister Federal Complex consumes approximately 143,300 MWH
annually with a peak demand of 25 MW. The following table shows the electrical
consumption and monthly demand for the Bannister Federal Complex over the past 12

months.

Month
Jul-04
Aug-04
Sep-04
Oct-04
Nov-04
Dec-04
Jan-05
Feb-05
Mar-05
Apr-05
May-05
Jun-05

Bannister Federal Complex
Electrical Consumption
Usage
MWH
13,920
14,400
12,912
10,992
11,424
10,224
11,280
10,032
11,040
11,040
12,384
13,680

Demand KW
24,845
25,073
24,075
20,820
20,880
17,796
17,869
17,814
18,165
20,371
22,441
24,252
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