Energy Consumption Data

The Bannister Federal Complex is one of the largest users of electricity in the Kansas City area. The Bannister Federal Complex consumes approximately 143,300 MWH annually with a peak demand of 25 MW. The following table shows the electrical consumption and monthly demand for the Bannister Federal Complex over the past 12 months.

Bannister Federal Complex Electrical Consumption

	Usage	
Month	MWH	Demand KW
Jul-04	13,920	24,845
Aug-04	14,400	25,073
Sep-04	12,912	24,075
Oct-04	10,992	20,820
Nov-04	11,424	20,880
Dec-04	10,224	17,796
Jan-05	11,280	17,869
Feb-05	10,032	17,814
Mar-05	11,040	18,165
Apr-05	11,040	20,371
May-05	12,384	22,441
Jun-05	13,680	24,252